PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kit Hon Chan	07/18/2005
Kam Man Chan	07/18/2005
George Bigelow	07/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trudeau Corporation 1889 Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Eiffel	
City:	Boucherville, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4Y 5B1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11131759	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)200-0362 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5066

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Becker

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-3789

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Becker

Total Attachments: 4

500043817

source=32462.17assign#page1.tif source=32462.17assign#page2.tif source=32462.17assign#page3.tif source=32462.17assign#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0116

Attorney Docket No. 32462.17 (85074-141)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Kit Hon CHAN, citizen of HONG KONG, CHINA, residing at, 12/F, Block B, Kut String Building, 8 Kut Shing Street, Chai Wan, HONG KONG;

Kam Man CHAN, citizen of HONG KONG, CHINA, residing at, 12/F, Block B, Kut Shing Building, 8 Kut Shing Street, Chai Wao, HONG KONG; and

George BIGELOW, citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at, Room 302, Tower 1, South Seas Center, 75 Mody Road, T.S.T. East, Kowloon, HONG KONG, CHINA;

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), have made certain inventions and discoveries as described in a patent application entitled ELECTRIC SPICE MILL, filed on May 18, 2005 in the UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE and having serial number 11/131,759; (hereinafter referred to as the "Application")

AND WHEREAS, TRUDEAU CORPORATION 1889 INC., whose full post office address is 1600 Eiffel, Boucherville, Quebec J4Y 5B1, CANADA (hereinafter referred to se the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to said Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Application or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in said Application, and in and to said Application and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon said Application or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from said Application, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English. prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protect for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon applications in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective as of May 18, 2005.

SIGNED this 18	day of _	July	, 2005.
Lauch		77	
	<u> </u>		
Kit Hon CHAN			

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, LUTUS S SAKDEN / Kit Hon CHAN, same.	AU 7 AU 7 who is p	who do ersonally known	se full postal address in hereby declare that to me to be the perso	BUS FU t I was persona n named in the As	ATA 05/7 lly présent and signment, sign an	did see	7
	. 1	1					

Declared at _____, this ____, this _____, day of ______, 2005.

Witness signature

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

SIGNED this	s 18 day of JU	<u>. 2005.</u>			
Kam Man C	CHAN	_			
		DECLARATION	OF WITNESS		
LACTOR Kam Man C	IAM TW. K	do hereby decl	address is <u>BLK 8 , Fr</u> are that I was perso the person named in the	nally present and	lid see
Declared at	H.K.	, this <u> </u>	FULLY, 2005.		
Wijhess sign	lature flux	J			

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0119

SIGNED this day of, 2005.
6. 1. B. K.
Good Bigelox
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
1, LINEAUS SAW FORKS, whose full postal address is BLK & FRATA 25/7 STAVE
1, IHENE SAU FONG, whose full postal address is BUK & FRATA SAT STORY LAW TON CONTROL do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see GA George BIGELOW, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and
execute same.
Declared at, this 18day of SVL, 2005.
Helen Elser
wyness signature

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

RECORDED: 08/08/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0120